Our Case Number: ABP-316119-23

Dublin City Council Nerth
Planning & Development
Civic Offices

Block 4, Floor 3

Wood Quay

Dubilin 8

Date: 21 June 2023

An
Bord
Pleanala

———————m

Re: DART+ South West Electrified Heavy Railway Order - Hazelhatch & Celbridge Station to Heuston

Station, and Hesuton Station to Glasnevin
County Dublin and County Kildare

Dear Sir / Madam,

Enclosed for your information are one hard copy and one soft copy of submissions received by the
Board on behalf of the following in relation to the above-mentioned proposed railway order:

Adam Harrington

Aine Kelly

Airscape Limited

Aisling Redmond Healy

Alan and Shane O'Callaghan

Alicia Doyle

Amanda Vaughan

Angela Palmer

. Ann Nolan and others

10. Anne Mc Elroy & Anthony Costello
11. Anne, William and Caroline Cumiskey
12. Aocife Lalor

13. Barbara Carberry

14. Barry Kelly

15. Breda and Patrick Curran

16. Breda Lakes

17. Breege, Lorraine and Shirley Lyons
18. Caroline McGrotty

19. Catherine Clarke and Gerard Manly
20. Catherine Malone

21. Ciaran and Liona O'Toole

22. Cieran Perry
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Teil

Claire Flahavan

Cliona Martyn

Craig Delaney and others

Dan O'Neill

Dan Ryan Truck Rental Ltd
Daniel Sheehan

Deborah Mahony

Deborah Sullivan

Deirdre Cullen

Deirdre Joyce

Deiric O Broin

Dermot Foley and Sinead Lanagan
Development Applications Unit
Dublin Cemetries Trust

Dublin Chamber

Dublin City Council

Dublin Commuter Coalition
Eliza Palumbo

Emma King

Eoghan Mcllwaine

Fiona Taylor

Frances Moss

Gayle O'Brien (including Videos x2)
Geological Survey Ireland
Geraldine Doyle & Martin Morrisey
Gerard Greene

Hazel de Nortuin and Brid Smith
Helen Shine

lan Hill

Jackie and David Donohoe
Jacqueline Kelly

James Temple and others
Janine Cooper

Joan Giltinan

Joe Finn

John and Veronica Bolger

John Blackman

June Fitzgerald

Karen Balfe

Karen Lynch

Kate Joyce

Kieran Ebbs

Kieva McDermott

Kildare County Council

Laura Molson

Leonard Hayes and Julien Joly
Lillian Roe

Lisa Fitzgerald and Jason Barron
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Teil

Lisa Reid (Magee)

Maeve O'Sullivan

Mairéad Cullen

Mairead Kirby

Margaret and Kiran Bul

Margaret Berrigan

Maria Gavin

Maria Manifold Doyle

Marie Brogan

Marlet Property Group Limited

Mary Kinane

Meghan Roe

Michael Mara

Michelle Moulder (nee Buroke)

Niall O'Byrne

Nicola Kelly

Nicole Concannon & Jason Byrne

Noel and Anne Fitzgerald

Nuala Goodwin

Onyx Ireland 2021 Propco IV Ltd

Orla Cassin

Pamela Benson

Pamela Lee

Patricia and Derek McFarlane

Patrick and Una Manning

Patrick Walsh

Paul O'Brien C/O Joseph Mortell

Peter Byrne

Philip & Lilian Dalton

Phoenix Park Property Management CLG
Proinsias Mac Fhlannchadha

R and D Developments Limited Limited
Residents of Glenbeigh Road
Residents of Kilmainham Square Apartments
Robert Cullen

Rosemarie Lynch

Sean Smallhorne

Seven Qaks Management Company Limited
Sharon Matthews

South Dublin County Council

Teresa Galvin

The Gables Flat Management Ltd
Thomas Moroney

Tracy Humphreys

Transport Infrastructure Ireland

Trevor Woods

Vardis Group

Vasile & Audrey Mindrescu & Thomasina Farrington
William Hyland
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Please ensure that a copy of these submissions is available for public inspection at the offices of the

planning authority.

If you have any queries in relation to this matter, please contact the undersigned officer of the Board.

Please quote the above mentioned An Bord Pleanéla reference number in any correspondence or
telephone contact with the Board.

Yours faithfully,

PP el

Eimear Reilly
Executive Officer
Direct Line: 01-8737184
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Our Case Number: ABP-316119-23

South Dublin County Council
Planning Department
County Hall

Tallaght

Dublin 24

Date: 21 June 2023

An
Bord
Pleanala

Re: DART+ South West Electrified Heavy Railway Order - Hazelhatch & Celbridge Station to Heuston

Station, and Hesuton Station to Glasnevin
County Dublin and County Kildare

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Enclosed for your information are one hard copy and one soft copy of submissions received by the
Board on behalf of the following in relation to the above-mentioned proposed railway order;

Adam Harrington

Aine Kelly

Airscape Limited

Aisling Redmond Healy

Alan and Shane O'Callaghan

Alicia Doyle

Amanda Vaughan

Angela Palmer

Ann Nolan and others

10. Anne Mc Elroy & Anthony Costello
11. Anne, William and Caroline Cumiskey
12. Aoife Lalor

13. Barbara Carberry

14. Barry Kelly

15. Breda and Patrick Curran

16. Breda Lakes

17. Breege, Lorraine and Shirley Lyons
18. Caroline McGrotty

19. Catherine Clarke and Gerard Manly
20. Catherine Malone

21. Ciaran and Liona O'Toole

22. Cieran Perry

23. Claire Fiahavan
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Cliona Martyn

Craig Delaney and others

Dan O'Neill

Dan Ryan Truck Rental Lid
Daniel Sheehan

Deborah Mahony

Deborah Sullivan

Deirdre Cullen

Deirdre Joyce

Deiric O Broin

Dermot Foley and Sinead Lanagan
Development Applications Unit
Dublin Cemetries Trust

Dublin Chamber

Dublin City Council

Dublin Commuter Ceoalition

Eliza Palumbo

Elvire Callaghan

Emma King

Eoghan Mcllwaine

Fiona Taylor

Frances Moss

Gayle O'Brien (including Videos x2)
Geological Survey Ireland
Geraldine Doyle & Martin Morrisey
Gerard Greene

Hazel de Norttin and Brid Smith
Helen Shine

lan Hill

Jackie and David Donohoe
Jacqueline Kelly

James Temple and others
Janine Cooper

Joan Giltinan

Joe Finn

John and Veronica Bolger

John Blackman

June Fitzgerald

Karen Balfe

Karen Lynch

Kate Joyce

Kieran Ebbs

Kieva McDermoft

Kildare County Council

Laura Molson

Leonard Hayes and Julien Joly
Lillian Roe

Lisa Fitzgerald and Jason Barron
Lisa Reid (Magee)

Tel (01) 858 8100

Glaoc Aititi! LoCall 1800 275 175

Facs

Fax (01) 872 2684

Laithrean Gréasain Website www pleanala.ie
Riomhphost Email bord@pleanala.ie

64 Sraid Maailbhride
Baile Atha Cliath 1
D01 V202

64 Marlberough Street
Dublin 1
D01 V902



73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81

91

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

Maeve O'Sullivan
Mairéad Cullen
Mairead Kirby
Margaret and Kiran Bul
Margaret Berrigan
Maria Gavin

Maria Manifold Doyle
Marie Brogan

. Marlet Property Group Limited
82.
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84.
85.
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99.

Mary Kinane

Meghan Roe

Michael Mara

Michelle Moulder (hee Buroke)
Niall O'Byrne

Nicola Kelly

Nicole Concannon & Jason Byrne
Noel and Anne Fitzgerald

Nuala Goodwin

Orla Cassin

Pamela Benson

Pamela Lee

Patricia and Derek McFarlane

Patrick and Una Manning

Patrick Walsh

Paul O'Brien C/O Joseph Mortell

Peter Byrne

Phiiip & Lilian Dalton

Pheenix Park Property Management CLG
Proinsias Mac Fhlannchadha

R and D Developments Limited Limited
Residents of Glenbeigh Road

Residents of Kilmainham Square Apartments

106. Robert Cullen

107. Rosemarie Lynch

108. Sean Smallhorne

109. Seven Oaks Management Company Limited

110. Sharon Matthews

111. South Dublin County Council

112. Teresa Galvin

113. The Gables Flat Management Ltd

114. Thomas Moroney

115. Tracy Humphreys

116. Transport Infrasiructure Ireland

117. Trevor Woods

118. Vardis Group

119. Vasile & Audrey Mindrescu & Thomasina Farrington

120. William Hyland
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Please ensure that a copy of these submissions is available for public inspection at the offices of the
planning authority.

If you have any queries in relation to this matter, please contact the undersigned officer of the Board.

Please quote the above mentioned An Bord Pleandia reference number in any correspondence or
telephone contact with the Board.

Yours faithfully,

B ol

Eimear Reilly
Executive Officer
Direct Line; 01-8737184

Teil Tel {01) 858 8100
Glao Aititil LoCall 1800 275175
Facs Fax (01) 872 2684 64 Sraid Maoilbhride 64 Marlborough Strest
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Our Case Number: ABP-316119-23

Kildare County Council
Aras Chill Dara

Devoy Park

Naas

Co. Kildare

Wo1 X77F

Date: 21 June 2023

An
Bord
Pleanala

Re: DART+ South West Electrified Heavy Railway Order - Hazelhatch & Celbridge Station to Heuston

Station, and Hesuton Station to Glasnevin
County Dublin and County Kildare

Dear Sir / Madam,

Enclosed for your information are one hard copy and one soft copy of submissions received by the
Board on behalf of the following in relation to the above-mentioned proposed railway order:

Adam Harrington

Aine Kelly

Airscape Limited

Aisling Redmond Healy

Alan and Shane O'Callaghan

Alicia Doyle

Amanda Vaughan

Angela Palmer

9. Ann Nolan and others

10. Anne Mc Elroy & Anthony Costelio
11. Anne, William and Caroline Cumiskey
12. Aoife Lalor

13. Barbara Carberry

14. Barry Kelly

15. Breda and Patrick Curran

16. Breda Lakes

17. Breege, Lorraine and Shirley Lyons
18. Caroline McGrotty

19. Catherine Clarke and Gerard Manly
20. Catherine Malone

21. Ciaran and Liona O'Toole

22. Cieran Perry
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Ciaire Flahavan

Cliona Martyn

Craig Delaney and others

Dan O'Neill

Dan Ryan Truck Rental Ltd
Daniel Sheehan

Deborah Mahony

Deborah Sullivan

Deirdre Cullen

Deirdre Joyce

Deiric O Broin

Dermot Foley and Sinead Lanagan
Development Applications Unit
Dublin Cemetries Trust

Dublin Chamber

Dublin City Council

Dublin Commuter Coalition
Eliza Palumbo

Elvire Callaghan

Emma King

Eoghan Mcliwaine

Fiona Taylor

Frances Moss

Gayle O'Brien (including Videos x2)
Geological Survey lreland
Geraldine Doyle & Martin Morrisey
Gerard Greene

Hazel de Nortlin and Brid Smith
Helen Shine

lan Hill

Jackie and David Donchoe
Jacqueline Kelly

James Temple and others
Janine Cooper

Joan Giltinan

Joe Finn

John and Veronica Bolger
John Blackman

June Fitzgerald

Karen Balfe

Karen Lynch

Kate Joyce

Kieran Ebbs

Kieva McDermott

Kildare County Council

68. Laura Molson

69. Leonard Hayes and Julien Joly

70. Lillian Ree

71. Lisa Fitzgerald and Jason Barron
Teil Tel (01) 858 8100
Glao Aitiuil LoCall 1800 275 175
Facs Fax (01) 872 2684
Laithrean Gréasain Website www.pleanala.ie

Riomhphost Email bord@pleanala.ie

64 Sraid Maoilbhride
Baile Atha Cliath 1
DOo1 Vo2

64 Marlborough Street
Dublin 1
D01 vVa02



91

100.

111

Teil

Facs

2
73.
74.
75.
76.
ite.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90,
. Onyx Ireland 2021 Propco IV Ltd
92.
93.
04,
95,
96.
97.
98.
99,

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
108.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Lisa Reid (Magee)

Maeve O'Sullivan

Mairéad Cullen

Mairead Kirby

Margaret and Kiran Bul
Margaret Berrigan

Maria Gavin

Maria Manifold Doyle

Marie Brogan

Marlet Property Group Limited
Mary Kinane

Meghan Roe

Michael Mara

Michelle Moulder (nee Buroke)
Niall O'Byrne

Nicola Kelly

Nicole Concannon & Jason Byrne
Noel and Anne Fitzgerald
Nuala Goodwin

Orla Cassin

Pamela Benson

Pamela Lee

Patricia and Derek McFarlane

Patrick and Una Manning

Patrick Walsh

Paul O'Brien C/O Joseph Mortell

Peter Byrne

Philip & Lilian Dalton

Phoenix Park Property Management CLG
Proinsias Mac Fhlannchadha

R and D Developments Limited Limited
Residents of Glenbeigh Road

Residents of Kilmainham Square Apartments
Robert Cullen

Rosemarie Lynch

Sean Smallhorne

Seven Oaks Management Company Limited
Sharon Matthews

. South Dublin County Council
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
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120.

Teresa Galvin

The Gables Flat Management Ltd

Thomas Moroney

Tracy Humphreys

Transport Infrastructure Ireland

Trevor Woods

Vardis Group

Vasile & Audrey Mindrescu & Thomasina Farrington
William Hyland
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Please ensure that a copy of these submissions is available for public inspection at the offices of the

planning authority.

If you have any queries in relation to this matter, please contact the undersigned officer of the Board.

Please quote the above mentioned An Bord Pleanala reference number in any correspondence or
telephone contact with the Board.

Yours faithfully,

Gt

Eimear Reilly
Executive Officer

Direct Line: 01-8737184
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Our Case Number: ABP-316119-23

Coras lompair Eireann
The Secretary

Coras lompair Eireann
Heuston Station
Dublin 8

Date: 21 June 2023

An
Bord
Pleanéla_

Re: DART+ South West Electrified Heavy Railway Order - Hazelhatch & Celbridge Station to Heuston

Station, and Hesuton Station to Glasnevin

County Dublin and County Kildare

Dear Sir / Madam,

Enclosed for your information is one hard copy and one soft copy of submissions received by the Board
on behalf of the following in relation to the above-mentioned proposed development:

1. Adam Harrington
2. Aine Kelly
3. Airscape Limited
4. Aisling Redmond Healy
5. Alan and Shane O'Callaghan
6. Alicia Doyle
7. Amanda Vaughan
8. Angela Palmer
9. Ann Nolan and others
10. Anne Mc Elroy & Anthony Costello
11. Anne, William and Caroline Cumiskey
12. Aoife Lalor
13. Barbara Carberry
14. Barry Kelly
15. Breda and Patrick Curran
16. Breda Lakes
17. Breege, Lorraine and Shirley Lyons
18. Caroline McGrotty
19. Catherine Clarke and Gerard Manly
20. Catherine Malone
21. Ciaran and Liona O'Toole
22. Cieran Perry
23. Claire Flahavan
24. Cliona Martyn
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Craig Delaney and others

Dan O'Neill

Dan Ryan Truck Rental Ltd

Danief Sheehan

Deborah Mahony

Deborah Sullivan

Deirdre Cullen

Deirdre Joyce

Deiric O Broin

Dermot Foley and Sinead Lanagan
Development Applications Unit
Dublin Cemetries Trust

Dublin Chamber

Dublin City Council

Dublin Commuter Coalition

Eliza Palumbo

Elvire Callaghan

Emma King

Eoghan Mcliwaine

Fiona Taylor

Frances Moss

Gayle O'Brien (including Videos x2)
Geological Survey Ireland
Geraldine Doyle & Martin Morrisey
Gerard Greene

Hazel de Nortdin and Brid Smith

. Helen Shine
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lan Hill

Jackie and David Donochoe
Jacqueline Kelly

James Temple and others
Janine Cooper

Joan Giltinan

Joe Finn

John and Veronica Bolger
John Blackman

June Fitzgerald

Karen Balfe

Karen Lynch

Kate Joyce

Kieran Ebbs

Kieva McDermoit

Kildare County Council
Laura Molson

Leonard Hayes and Julien Joly
Lillian Roe

Lisa Fitzgerald and Jason Barron
Lisa Reid (Magee)

Maeve O'Sullivan

Mairéad Cullen

Mairead Kirby

Margaret and Kiran Bul
Margaret Berrigan

Maria Gavin
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79. Maria Manifold Doyle

80. Marie Brogan

81. Marlet Property Group Limited

82. Mary Kinane

83. Meghan Roe

84. Michael Mara

85. Michelle Moulder (nee Buroke)

86. Niall O'Byrne

87. Nicola Kelly

88. Nicole Concannon & Jason Byrne

89. Noel and Anne Fitzgerald

90. Nuala Goodwin

91. Onyx Ireland 2021 Propco IV Ltd

92. Orla Cassin

93. Pamela Benson

94. Pamela Lee

95. Patricia and Derek McFarlane

96. Patrick and Una Manning

97. Patrick Walsh

98. Paul O'Brien C/O Joseph Mortell

99. Peter Byrne

100.Philip & Lilian Dalton

101.Phoenix Park Property Management CLG
102.Proinsias Mac Fhlannchadha

103.R and D Developments Limited Limited
104.Residents of Glenbeigh Road
105.Residents of Kilmainham Square Apartments
106.Robert Cullen

107.Rosemarie Lynch

108.Sean Smallhorne

109.Seven Oaks Management Company Limited
110.Sharon Matthews

111.South Dublin County Council

112. Teresa Galvin

113.The Gables Flat Management Ltd
114.Thomas Moroney

115.Tracy Humphreys

116. Transport Infrastructure [reland

117. Trevor Woods

118.Vardis Group

119.Vasile & Audrey Mindrescu & Thomasina Farrington
120.William Hyland

Piease ensure that a copy of these submissions is placed on file.

If you have any queries in relation to the matter, please contact the undersigned officer of the Board.

Please quote the above mentioned An Bord Pleanala reference number in any correspondence or

telephone contact with the Board.

Tell Tel (01) 858 8100
Glao Aititil L.oCall 1800 275 175
Facs Fax (01) 872 2684
Laithrean Gréasain Website www.pleanala.ie

Riomhphost Email bord@pleanala.ie

64 Sraid Maoilbhride
Baile Atha Cliath 1
D01 Vva02z

64 Marlborough Street
Dublin 1
D01 Va2




Yours faithfuily,

e

Eimear Reilly
Executive Officer
Direct Line: 01-8737184
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